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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection FProvided by MassDEP:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40

MassDEP File Number

Bellingham

Document Transaction Number

City/Town

A. General Information

1. Project Location (Note: electronic filers will click on button to locate project site):

Blackstone Street Bellingham 02019

a. Street Address b. City/Town ¢. Zip Code
. . 42.0667 -71.4936

Latitude and Longitude: d. Latitude e. Longitude

62 001

f. Assessors Map/Plat Number

2. Applicant:

Louis

g. Parcel /Lot Number

Petrozzi

a. First Name
Wall Street Development Corp.

b. Last Name

c. Organization
Two Warthin Circle

d. Street Address
Norwood

MA 02062

e. City/Town
671-922-8700

f. State g. Zip Code
lou@wallstreetdevelopment.com

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

3. Property owner (required if different from applicant):

j- Email Address

X Check if more than one owner

a. First Name
Varney Bros. Sand & Gravel, inc.

b. Last Name

c. Organization

79 Hartford Street

d. Street Address
Bellingham

MA 02019

e. City/Town

f. State g. Zip Code
Ivarney@varneyproperties.com

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

4. Representative (if any):

j. Email address

a. First Name

b. Last Name

c. Company

d. Street Address

e. City/Town

f. State ; g. Zip Code

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

j. Email address

5. Total WPA Fee Paid (from NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form):

1,050.00

537.50

a. Total Fee Paid

wpaform3.doc - rev. 6/28/2016

b. State Fee Paid

c. City/Town Fee Paid
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Nias<DEP Fila Norber
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent .
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

A. General Information (continued)

6. General Project Description:

Construction of improvements to Blackstone Street, including the installation of infrastructure, utilities
and site grading

7a. Project Type Checklist: (Limited Project Types see Section A. 7b.)

1. [ Single Family Home 2. X Residential Subdivision

3. [] Commercial/industrial 4. [] Dock/Pier

5. [ Utilities 6. [] Coastal engineering Structure
7. [ Agriculture (e.g., cranberries, forestry) 8. [] Transportation

9. X Other

7b. Is any portion of the proposed activity eligible to be treated as a limited project (including Ecological
Restoration Limited Project) subject to 310 CMR 10.24 (coastal) or 310 CMR 10.53 (inland)?

.00 Yes X No If yes, describe which limited project applies to this project. (See 310 CMR

' 10.24 and 10.53 for a complete list and description of limited project types)

if the proposed activity is eligible to be treated as an Ecological Restoration Limited Project (310
CMR10.24(8), 310 CMR 10.53(4)), complete and attach Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Limited
Project Checklist and Signed Certification.

8. Property recorded at the Registry of Deeds for:
NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS.

a. County b. Certificate # (if registered land)
Book 4369 Page 120
¢. Book d. Page Number

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent)

1. [ Buffer Zone Only — Check if the project is located only in the Buffer Zone of a Bordering
Vegetated Wetland, Inland Bank, or Coastal Resource Area.

2. [X Inland Resource Areas (see 310 CMR 10.54-10.58; if not applicable, go to Section B.3,
Coastal Resource Areas).

Check all that apply below. Attach narrative and any supporting documentation describing how the
project will meet all performance standards for each of the resource areas altered, including
standards requiring consideration of alternative project design or location.

wpaform3.doc * rev. 6/28/2016 Page 20of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection FProvided by MassDEP:

| Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands ViassDEP Fils Number
( WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent .
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont'd)

Resource Area Size of Proposed Alteration Proposed Replacement (if any)
N/A
. a. D Bank 1. linear feet 2. linear feet
For all projects .
affecting other b.[[] Bordering Vegetated
Resource Areas, Wetland 1. square feet 2. square feet
please attach a D N/A
narrative c. Land Under
. ) 1. square feet 2. square feet
explaining how Waterbodies and d
the resource Waterwavs N/A
area was y 3. cubic yards dredged
delineated.
Resource Area Size of Proposed Alteration Proposed Replacement (if any)
d.[] Bordering Land
Subject to Flooding 1. square feet 2. square feet
3. cubic feet of flood storage lost 4. cubic feet replaced
e.[] Isolated Land N/A
Subject to Flooding 1. square feet
N/A
2. cubic feet of flood storage lost 3. cubic feet replaced

f D Riverfront Area 1. Name of Waterway (if available) - specify coastal or inland

2. Width of Riverfront Area (check one):
[] 25t - Designated Densely Developed Areas only
[] 100 ft. - New agricultural projects only

[ 200 ft. - All other projects

3. Total area of Riverfront Area on the site of the proposed project: square feet

4, Proposed alteration of the Riverfront Area:

a. total square feet b. square feet within 100 ft. ¢. square feet between 100 ft. and 200 ft.

5. Has an alternatives analysis been done and is it attached to this NOI? [ Yes[] No
6. Was the lot where the activity is proposed created prior to August 1, 19967 [J Yes[] No
3. [] Coastal Resource Areas: (See 310 CMR 10.25-10.35{)

Note: for coastal riverfront areas, please complete Section B.2.f. above.
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢c. 131, §40

MassDEP File Number

Document Transaction Number

Bellingham
City/Town

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont'd)

Check all that apply below. Attach narrative and supporting documentation describing how the
project will meet all performance standards for each of the resource areas altered, including
standards requiring consideration of alternative project design or location.

Resource Area

a.[] Designated Port Areas

Size of Proposed Alteration Proposed Replacement (if any)

Indicate size under Land Under the Ocean, below

N/A
b.[] Land Under the Ocean - square feet
N/A
2. cubic yards dredged
c.[] Barrier Beach Indicate size under Coastal Beaches and/or Coastal Dunes below
N/A
d. D Coastal Beaches 1. square feet 2. cubic yards beach nourishment
N/A
e D Coastal Dunes 1. square feet 2. cubic yards dune nourishment
Size of Proposed Alteration Proposed Replacement (if any)
N/A
f. [[] Coastal Banks T ieaias
g.[] Rocky Intertidal N/A
Shores 1. square feet
: N/A
h. D Salt Marshes 1. square feet 2. sq ft restoration, rehab., creation
i. [] Land Under Salt N/A
Ponds 1. square feet
2. cubic yards dredged
i. [0 Land Containing N/A
Shellfish 1. square feet
k.[] FishRuns Indicate size under Coastal Banks, inland Bank, Land Under the
Ocean, and/or inland Land Under Waterbodies and Waterways,
above
N/A
1. cubic yards dredged
L[]  Land Subject to N/A

Coastal Storm Flowage 1. square feet

[] Restoration/Enhancement

If the project is for the purpose of restoring or enhancing a wetland resource area in addition to the -
square footage that has been entered in Section B.2.b or B.3.h above, please enter the additional
amount here.

a. square feet of BVW b. square feet of Salt Marsh

[] Project Involves Stream Crossings

a. number of new stream crossings b. number of replacement stream crossings

Page 4 of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

| Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Nia<sDER Fils Number
: WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent .
R Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements

[] This is a proposal for an Ecological Restoration Limited Project. Skip Section C and
complete Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Limited Project Checklists — Required Actions
(310 CMR 10.11).

Streamlined Massachusetts Endangered Species Act/Wetlands Protection Act Review

1. Is any portion of the proposed project located in Estimated Habitat of Rare Wildlife as indicated on
the most recent Estimated Habitat Map of State-Listed Rare Wetland Wildlife published by the
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program (NHESP)? To view habitat maps, see the
Massachusetts Natural Heritage Atlas or go to
hitp://maps.massgis.state.ma us/PRI EST HAB/viewer.htm.

a X Yes [] No

If yes, include proof of mailing or hand delivery of NOI to:

Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program
Division of Fisheries and Wildlife

1 Rabbit Hill Road

Westborough, MA 01581

b. Date of map

If yes, the project is also subject to Massachusetts Endangered Species Act (MESA) review (321
CMR 10.18). To qualify for a streamlined, 30-day, MESA/Wetlands Protection Act review, please
complete Section C.1.c, and include requested materials with this Notice of Intent (NOI); OR
complete Section C.2.f, if applicable. If MESA supplemental information is not included with the NOI,
by completing Section 1 of this form, the NHESP will require a separate MESA filing which may take
up to 90 days to review (unless noted exceptions in Section 2 apply, see below).

c. Submit Supplemental Information for Endangered Species Review”

1. [ Percentage/acreage of property to be altered:

- N/A

(a) within wetland Resource Area percentage/acreage
. N/A

(v) outside Resource Area percentage/acreage

2. [] Assessor's Map or right-of-way plan of site

2. [ Project plans for entire project site, including wetland resource areas and areas outside of
wetlands jurisdiction, showing existing and proposed conditions, existing and proposed
tree/vegetation clearing line, and clearly demarcated limits of work ™

@[] Project description (including description of impacts outside of wetland resource area &
buffer zone) . . .

@) [] Photographs representative of the site

* Some projects not in Estimated Habitat may be located in Priority Habitat, and require NHESP review (see
http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/dfg/dfw/natural-heritage/regulatory-review/). Priority Habitat includes habitat for state-listed plants
and strictly upland species not protected by the Wetlands Protection Act.

** MESA projects may not be segmented (321 CMR 10.16). The applicant must disclose full development plans even if such plans are

not required as part of the Notice of Intent process.
wpaform3.doc - rev. 6/28/2016 Page 5 0of 9




Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands WiassDEP File Nurbar
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent .
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

©[ ] MESA filing fee (fee information available at
hitp:.//www.mass.gov/dfwele/dfw/nhesp/regulatory review/mesa/mesa fee schedule.htm).
Make check payable to “Commonwealth of Massachusetts - NHESP” and mail to NHESP at
above address

Projects altering 10 or more acres of land, also submit:

@[] Vegetation cover type map of site

@[] Project plans showing Priority & Estimated Habitat boundaries

(/i OR Check One of the Following

1.

2.1
.4

Project is exempt from MESA review.

Attach applicant letter indicating which MESA exemption applies. (See 321 CMR 10.14,
http://www.mass.gov/dfwele/dfw/nhesp/regulatory review/mesa/mesa_exemptions.htm;
the NOI must still be sent to NHESP if the project is within estimated habitat pursuant to
310 CMR 10.37 and 10.59.)

S te MESA revi . N/A N/A
eparate review ongoing. a. NHESP Tracking # b. Date submitted to NHESP

Separate MESA review completed.
Include copy of NHESP “no Take” determination or valid Conservation & Management
Permit with approved plan.

3. For coastal projects only, is any portion of the proposed project located below the mean high water
line or in a fish run?

a. [X] Not applicable — project is in inland resource area only b.[] Yes [] No

If yes, include proof of mailing, hand delivery, or electronic delivery of NOI to either:

South Shore - Cohasset to Rhode Island border, and North Shore - Hull to New Hampshire border:
the Cape & Islands:

Division of Marine Fisheries - Division of Marine Fisheries -
Southeast Marine Fisheries Station North Shore Office

Attn: Environmental Reviewer Attn: Environmental Reviewer
1213 Purchase Street — 3rd Floor 30 Emerson Avenue

New Bedford, MA 02740-6694 Gloucester, MA 01930

Email: DMF.EnvReview-South@state.ma.us Email: DMF.EnvReview-North@state. ma.us

Also if yes, the project may require a Chapter 91 license. For coastal towns in the Northeast Region,
please contact MassDEP’s Boston Office. For coastal towns in the Southeast Region, please contact
MassDEP's Southeast Regional Office.

wpaform3.doc * rev. 6/28/2016
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands MassDEP Fiis Nomber
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent A
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

4.

Online Users:
Include your
document
transaction
number

(provided on your 5.

receipt page)
with all
supplementary
information you

submit to the 6.

Department.

Is any portion of the proposed project within an Area of Critical Environmental Concern (ACEC)?

a[] Yes [ No If yes, provide name of ACEC (see instructions to WPA Form 3 or MassDEP
' Website for ACEC locations). Note: electronic filers click on Website.

b. ACEC

Is any portion of the proposed project within an area designated as an Outstanding Resource Water
(ORW) as designated in the Massachusetts Surface Water Quality Standards, 314 CMR 4.00?

a[]Yes X No

Is any portion of the site subject to a Wetlands Restriction Order under the Inland Wetlands
Restriction Act (M.G.L. c. 131, § 40A) or the Coastal Wetlands Restriction Act (M.G.L. c. 130, § 105)?

a[]Yes X No

Is this project subject to provisions of the MassDEP Stormwater Management Standards?

a.[XI Yes. Attach a copy of the Stormwater Report as required by the Stormwater Management
Standards per 310 CMR 10.05(8)(k)-(q) and check if:
1. [0  Applying for Low Impact Development (LID) site design credits (as described in
Stormwater Management Handbook Vol. 2, Chapter 3)

2.[] A portion of the site constitutes redevelopment

3. Proprietary BMPs are included in the Stormwater Management System.
b.[]  No. Check why the project is exempt:

1.[] Single-family house

2.[[] Emergency road repair

3.1 Small Residential Subdivision (less than or equal to 4 single-family houses or less than
or equal to 4 units in multi-family housing project) with no discharge to Critical Areas.

. Additional Information

This is a proposal for an Ecological Restoration Limited Project. Skip Section D and complete
Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Notice of Intent — Minimum Required Documents (310 CMR
10.12).

Applicants must include the following with this Notice of Intent (NOI). See instructions for details.

Online Users: Attach the document transaction number (provided on your receipt page) for any of
the following information you submit.to the Department.

1.[X]  USGS or other map of the area (along with a narrative description, if necessary) containing
sufficient information for the Conservation Commission and the Department to locate the site.
(Electronic filers may omit this item.)

2.[XI  Plans identifying the location of proposed activities (including activities proposed to serve as
a Bordering Vegetated Wetland {BVW] replication area or other mitigating measure) relative
to the boundaries of each affected resource area.

wpaform3.doc - rev. 6/28/2016 Page 7 of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Frovided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands Wias<DEP Fie Nuber
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent |
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

D. Additional Information (contd)

3.[X  Identify the method for BVW and other resource area boundary delineations (MassDEP BVW
Field Data Form(s), Determination of Applicability, Order of Resource Area Delineation, etc.),
and attach documentation of the methodology.
4. [{ Listthe titles and dates for all plans and other materials submitted with this NOI.

Blackstone Street Improvements in Bellingham, MA

a. Plan Title

Allen Engineering & Associates Robert Truax

b. Prepared By ¢. Signed and Stamped by

February 14, 2025 1 Inch = 40 Feet

d. Final Revision Date e. Scale

f. Additional Plan or Document Title g. Date

5.[] Ifthere is more than one property owner, please attach a list of these property owners not
listed on this form.

6.[ ] Attach proof of mailing for Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program, if needed.
7.[[] Attach proof of mailing for Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries, if needed.
8.[X] Attach NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form

9. Attach Stormwater Report, if needed.

E. Fees

1. [] Fee Exempt: No filing fee shall be assessed for projects of any city, town, county, or district
of the Commonwealth, federally recognized Indian tribe housing authority, municipal housing
authority, or the Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority.

Applicants must submit the following information (in addition to pages 1 and 2 of the NOI Wetland
Fee Transmittal Form) to confirm fee payment;

3786 02/15/25

2. Municipal Check Number . . 3. Check date

3787 02/15/25

4. State Check Number 5. Check date

Wall Street Development Corp.

6. Payor name on check: First Name 7. Payor name on check: Last Name

wpaform3.doc « rev. 6/28/2016 Page 8 of 9



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Provided by MassDEP:

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands NiassDEP File Number
WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent .
. Document Transaction Number
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Bellingham
City/Town

F. Signatures and Submittal Requirements

I hereby certify under the penaities of perjury that the foregoing Notice of Intent and accompanying
plans, documents, and supporting data are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. | understand
that the Conservation Commission will place notification of this Notice in a local newspaper at the
expense of the applicant in accordance with the wetlands regulations, 310 CMR 10.05(5)(a).

| further certify under penaities of perjury that all abutters were notified of this application, pursuant to
the requirements of M.G.L. c. 131, § 40. Notice must be made by Certificate of Mailing or in writing by
hand delivery or certified mail (return receipt requested) to all abutters within 100 feet of the property line
of the project location.

%MMJP Wﬁx/ 02/20/25

1. Sifinatyme of Applica 2. Date
Mﬂ%{ Aubnori zed Agent 02/20/25

3. Slgﬁature of Property Owner (if dffféfent) f 4. Date

5. Signature of Representative (if any) 6. Date

For Conservation Commission:

Two copies of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents,
two copies of the NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and the city/town fee payment, to the
Conservation Commission by certified mail or hand delivery.

For MassDEP:

One copy of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents, one
copy of the NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and a copy of the state fee payment to the
MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions) by certified mail or hand delivery.

Other:

If the applicant has checked the “yes” box in any part of Section C, ltem 3, above, refer to that
section and the Instructions for additional submittal requirements.

The original and copies must be sent simultaneously. Failure by the applicant to send copies in a
timely manner may result in dismissal of the Notice of Intent.

wpaform3.doc « rev. 6/28/2016 Page 9 of 9
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

A. Applicant Information

1. Location of Project:

Lot 1 Blackstone Street Bellingham
a. Street Address b. City/Town
3782 237.50

c. Check number

2. Applicant Mailing Address:
Louis

d. Fee amount

Petrozzi

a. First Name
Wall Street Development Corp.

b. Last Name

¢. Organization

Two Warthin Circle

d. Mailing Address

Norwood MA 02062

e. City/Town f. State g. Zip Code

617-922-8700

lou@wallstreetdevelopment.com

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

3. Property Owner (if different):

j- Email Address

a. First Name
Varney Bros. Sand & Gravel, Inc.

b. Last Name

¢. Organization
79 Hartford Street

d. Mailing Address
Bellingham

MA 02019

e. City/Town

f. State g. Zip Code
lvarney@varneyproperties.com

h. Phone Number i. Fax Number

j. Email Address

B. Fees

Fee should be calculated using the following process & worksheet. Please see Instructions before

filling out worksheet.

Step 1/Type of Activity: Describe each type of activity that will occur in wetland resource area and buffer zone.

Step 2/Number of Activities: Identify the number of each type of activity.

Step 3/individual Activity Fee: Identify each activity fee from the six project categories listed in the instructions.

Step 4/Subtotal Activity Fee: Multiply the number of activities (identified in Step 2) times the fee per category
(identified in Step 3) to reach a subtotal fee amount. Note: If any of these activities are in a Riverfront Area in
addition to another Resource Area or the Buffer Zone, the fee per activity should be multiplied by 1.5 and then

added to the subtotal amount.

Step S/Total Project Fee: Determine the total project fee by adding the subtotal amounts from Step 4.

Step 6/Fee Payments: To calculate the state share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and subtract $12.50. To
calculate the city/town share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and add $12.50.

noifeetf.doc « Wetland Fee Transmittal Form - rev. 10/11
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B. Fees (continued)

Step 1/Type of Activity Step 2/Number Step Step 4/Subtotal Activity
of Activities 3/individual Fee
Activity Fee
Roadway Construction (Cat. 3) 1 1050.00 1050.00

Step 5/Total Project Fee:  500.00

Step 6/Fee Payments:

. ) 1050.00
Total ProjeCt Fee: a. Total Fee from Step 5
- 512.50
State share of filing Fee: b. 1/2 Total Fee less $12.50
City/Town share of filling Fee: 23;7éi2ta, Fee pius $12.50

C. Submittal Requirements

a) Complete pages 1 and 2 and send with a check or money order for the state share of the fee, payable to
the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

Department of Environmental Protection
Box 4062
Boston, MA 02211

b.) To the Conservation Commission: Send the Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Intent; a copy of
this form; and the city/town fee payment.

To MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions): Send a copy of the Notice of intent or Abbreviated Notice of
Intent; a copy of this form; and a copy of the state fee payment. (E-filers of Notices of intent may submit these
electronically.)

noifeetf.doc « Wetland Fee Transmittal Form « rev. 10/11 Page 2 of 2



Application for Permit
Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw & Regulations

1. Applicant Name: Wall Street Development Corp. Phone: 617-922-8700
Address: P.O. Box 272. Westwood, MA 02090
Email: lou@wallstreetdevelopment.com

2. Project Location: Blackstone Street
Map: 62, Parcel 001 and Map 66, Parcel 001

3. This application is filed simultaneously with and consistent with the Project Filing. Guidelines found on
the town web site for:
] Request for Determination of Applicability
D Abbreviated Notice of Resource Area Delineation
% Notice of Intent
Abbreviated Notice of Intent
[] Amendment Request

Resource Area(s) Delineation to be confirmed: (Please complete # of linear feet) # Linear Feet
2.377 Bordering Vegetated Wetlands (BVW) (See Attached)
__N/A Bordering Land Subject to Flooding (BLSF)
__N/A Isolated Land Subject to Flooding (ILSF)
__N/A Isolated Vegetated Wetland IVW)
__N/A Land Under Water Bodies (LUWB)
__N/A Bank
__N/A Perennial Stream: (MHA W) Stream Name:
N/A Intermittent Stream:
Is Estimated or Priority Habitat present on the site? Yes X No
Species: _Designation PH858
Number of Vernal Pools present on the site: Certified Potential
4. Work is proposed in the following Resource Areas:
Bank Total #of square feet of impacts:
Beach or Flat Total #of square feet of impacts:
Land Subject to Flooding (bordering or isolated) Total # of square feet of impacts .
Bordering Vegetated Wetlands  Total # of square feet of impacts 2,302 SF
Buffer Zone Total # of square feet of impacts 33,640 SF
Isolated Wetland Total # of square feet of impacts .
Lakes or Ponds Total # of square feet of impacts
Land under Water Bodies Total # of square feet of impacts
Riverfront Area Total # of square feet of impacts
Vernal Pool Total # of square feet of impacts
Total # of above

DoOoOO0O00000



5. Work is proposed in the following No Alteration Zones:
[ Areas of Critical Environmental Concern Total# of square feet of impacts

[J  Buffer Zone 0 -25 feet Total# of square feet of impacts 10,900 SF

U Estimated Habitat Total# of square feet of impacts 146,500 SF
Priority Habitat Total# of square feet of impacts 146,500 SF
0 — 50 feet No Disturb Zone to Vernal Pool Total# of square feet of impacts

Total of above

6.Work in buffer zone only:

O 025 feet Total# of square feet of impacts 10,900 SF
L 25-50 feet Total# of square feet of impacts 8,620 SF
D 50-100 feet Total# of square feet of impacts 14,120 SF

Total of above: 33,640 SF
7. Project Description:

a. Existing Conditions where work is proposed
O Impervious J Lawn or landscaped area
[0 Regulated Resource Area ] Wooded or natural area
& Other (Gravel Road)

b.  Description of proposed work:
Construction of a residential multi-unit townhouse development, including access roads,
associated utilities, stormwater management system and related site grading.

c. Type of equipment required for project:
Various types of mechanized earth moving equipment.

d.  Type of erosion control proposed:
See attached plan and narrative.

8. Plans must adhere to the criteria in Section 29 “Plan Requirements” of the Regulations.
9. Project Impacts (Use separate page, if necessary, referring to corresponding item)

Buffer Zone Setback:
If the project involves work in the buffer zone only, what is the shortest distance between
project disturbance and the regulated resource area? __Q feet

Tree Cutting:

List the number of trees and approximate diameter of tree(s) in jurisdictional areas proposed for
removal: (Use separate sheet if necessary.)  Waiver Requested

The project consists of the construction of a pre-existing gravel road known as Blackstone Street. For the most
part, this portion of Blackstone Street is mostly a gravel roadway with a mixture of vegetation along the shoulders
of the roadway. Attached as Exhibit I are photos of the existing gravel road.



Fill & grading:

Amount of fill proposed for removal from site
Amount of fill proposed for use on site

cu yds.

L
0 cuyds.

Explain the difference between the proposed final grade and the existing conditions.

No major grade changes are proposed. Existing and proposed grades are shown on the site plan included with this

application.

Explain proposed site stabilization methodology during and post construction.

See Attached Project Narrative.

10. If an exemption or waiver from the WPA or the Bellingham Wetland Bylaw is required to complete the

11.

proposed project, the applicant shall, at the time of filing, provide information consistent with six
requirements listed in Section 10 of the Bellingham Wetland Regulations.

The following completed items are included in each set of the filing:
O Abutﬂﬁ li@ Abutter No&ﬁcatioﬂ orm, Affidavit of Service, L] Bylaw Fee Calculation,

[J Worksheet & remittance Plans (see #8 above), Narrative for projects

Please include: THUMB DRIVE with pdf copy of entire filing

12.

Statement of applicant: I hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this application and all supporting
plans and documents are true and complete to the best of my knowledge and that these have been prepared in
conformance with the requirement of the Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw and its attendant
Regulations I further certify that all abutters and other parties have been notified of this application as
required by the Bellingham Wetlands Protection Regulations. I understand that I may be asked to pay for a
consultant to review my application for the Commission.

Applicant Signature if different:

Initialed sign off by Treasurer’s Office:

All property taxes related to this property are paid up to date: Yes No: Date:
Date: 3]!0! 5
Name: (please print) Louwas Pe\—«z ozl

r
Signature: %,wu W
Y ot 4 v/




Revised 7/1/2013
Town of Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw
Fee Calculations Worksheet
(Bylaw Fees are in addition to WPA Fees) Fees

must be submitted with application
(Check to be made payable to “Town of Bellingham”)

1. A flat fee of $50.00 each for the following requests: (check off appropriate item)
Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA).............oceeiiiiie $
{For RDA also see itemn 4 or 5 below as appropriate)
Request for an Extension to Orders of Conditions (Ext)-me-semrmmnmmnmen $

2. The following schedule applies for Notice of Intent (NOI) categories at 310CMR 10.03(7) (c), as follows:

*(Also complete Item #4 below for all filings including RDA, NOI and ANRAD and Item #5 for Riverfront

Area if applicable.)
No. Total

Category 1 $50.00 peractivity x = = §

Category 2 $125.00 per activity x =$

Category 3 $250.00 per activity x 1 = $250.00

Category 4 $500.00 per activity x ______ =8

Category 5 $ 2.00 per linear ft. x =$
A flat fee of $50.00 for Request for an Amendment to each existing Order of Conditions permit:

$50.00 per activityx ____=§

3. Application for review of Resource Area Delineation: .20 per linear foot (not less than $25.00 or more than

$200.00 for single family house projects; not less than $50.00 or more than $2,000.00 for any other activity).

»  This fee will be in addition to the fee for a Request for Determination of Applicability
(RDA) or Notice of Intent (NOI) listed in items #1 for RDA and #2 NOI or Abbreviated Notice of Resource
Area Delineation (ANRAD).

Type of activity: Review line of Bordering Vegetated Wetland and MAHW (RFA)

Total linear feet x .20/linear foot=$§
($25/ min. or $2000/ max.)

4. Fees for projects within the Riverfront Area and another resource area shall be 150% of the above fees:
(Check off appropriate item below)

Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA) $ 50.00x150% = $
Notice of Intent (NOI) (total from item 2 above) $500.00 x 150% = $
Total Bylaw Fee Submitted $ 250.00
DEP & BWP File No.

Name & Address of Applicant: Wall Street Development Corp., P.O. Box 272 Westwood, MA 02090

Project name (if applicable): Blackstone Street
Project location: Assessors Map: 62 Lot or Parcel: 001 Street Address: Off Blackstone Street

Assessor Map 66, Parcel 001




Resource Area Delineation to be Confirmed:

WF - B1 to WF - B45 = 1,094 LF
WF —-C1 to WF-C30= 884 LF
WF - Al to WF -Al12= 241LF
WF - Al to WF — AA8= 1S58 LF
Total: 2,377 LF
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WALL STREET DEVELOPMENT CORP.
REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS

August 12, 2024

Ms. Elizabeth A. Vamey, President
Varney Bros. Sand & Gravel, Inc.
79 Hartford Street

Bellingham, MA 02019

RE:  Property off Blackstone Street in Bellingham & Bellingham Road in Blackstone, MA
Bellingham Assessor Map 62 — Parcels 001 and 005
Blackstone Assessor Map 19 — Parcel 007

Dear Ms. Varney:

This letter is to confirm that Vamey Bros. Sand & Gravel, Inc. (“Varney Sand”) has entered into
an agreement with Wall Street Development Corp. ("Wall Street") dated November 26, 2022 regarding
the property owned by Varney Sand (the "Agreement”). In connection with the Agreement, Wall Street
will make application to the municipal boards of the town of Bellingham and Blackstone, MA, as well as,
the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (“MA-DEP”) and Massachusetts Division of
Fisheries & Wildlife - Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program (“NHESP”) seeking permits
and approvals to develop this property.

In addition, this letter shall authorize Wall Street, or its agents, to execute any applications, on
Varney Sand’s behalf as the property owners, or other documents reasonably necessary or required to
obtain the required approvals from the respective municipal boards and state agencies. Copies of any
such applications executed on your behalf, along with any related plans filed with such applications, will
be forwarded to you for your records. To evidence your authorization, it would be appreciated if you
would acknowledge so in the space provided below and return a signed copy to Wall Street Development

Corp., P.O. Box 272, Westwood, MA 02090 or by email at lou@wallstreetdevelopment.com.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions. please do not
hesitate to contact my office. :

Sincerely,

W, STRE DEVELOI”_MENT CORP.
ouis Petrozzi, Presidené 3

T ove stated authorization is hereby acknowledged and consented.

Elizabeth A. Varney, Presjdént
Vérngy Bros: Sand & Gr! wvel,

—

‘ .gv,é,*l:b pm
levelopment.com
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CERTIFICATE OF ENDORSEMENT
G.L.c.41,§81P

Wall Street Development Corp. is the applicant of a “Form A - Application for Endorsement of
Plan Believed Not to Require Approval” dated January 30, 2024 (the “Form-A Application™) filed
* with the Bellingham Planning Board and Town Clerk on January 30, 2024.

The Form-A Application included a plan entitled “Plan of Land on Blackstone Street in
Bellingham, MA”, dated January 29, 2024, prepared by Allen Engineering & Associates, Inc. (the
“ANR Plan”).

As Town Clerk of the Town of Bellingham, acting on the request of Wall Street Development
Corp., I hereby certify the following:

The Bellingham Planning Board did not, within twenty-one days of January 30, 2024 (or any
agreed upon extension), give written notice of its determination regarding the ANR Plan to the
Bellingham Town Clerk. Pursuant to G.L. c. 41, §81P, the ANR Plan is constructively approved
as if the Planning Board is deemed to have determined that approval of the ANR Plan under the

subdivision control law is not required.

Nothing herein shall indicate compliance with the Town of Bellingham Zoning Bylaw, General
Bylaws or any rules, regulations or policies of the Town of Bellingham or have any impact on the
status of any way shown on the ANR Plan.

By:

Y ? : :
Lawrence Spodato, Jr. '

Bellingham Town Clerk

Date: June 25, 2024




COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
NORFOLK, ss.

On thisal_fvj_‘_f\ day of June, 2024, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
Lawrence Sposato, Jr., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
a Massachusetts Driver’s License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document, and acknowledged to me that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose
as his/her own free act and deed, as Town Clerk of the Town of Bellingham and who swore or
affirmed that the contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the best of their knowledge
and belief.

Notary Public: Amy. Mﬁm

Printed Name: (o)
My Commission Expires: March &H,2030

v

FEap. 21

i Amy Bartelloni
T Notary Public

i t:gg’ ; .COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
19T F My Commission Expires
4 March 23, 2030

—

‘bq.
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DIVISION OF
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE

1 Rabbit Hill Road, Westborough, MA 01581
p: {(508) 389-6300 | f: {508) 389-7890
MASS.GOV/MASSWILDLIFE

MASSWILDLIFE

November 7, 2024

Louis Petrozzi, President

WALL STREET DEVELOPMENT CORP.
Two Warthin Circle

Norwood, MA 02062
lou@wallstreetdevelopment.com

Proponent: Wall Street Development Corporation

Location: Blackstone Street ~ Bellingham, MA
Blackstone Street — Bellingham (Map 66, Lot 2} - D.M.J. Concrete Corp.
Blackstone Street - Bellingham (Map 62, Lot 05 & Lot 01) Varney Bros.
Blackstone Street — Bellingham (Map 66, Lot 01) — SAK Il Realty Trust
Bellingham Road - Blackstone, MA (Map 18, Lot 07) - Varney Bros.

(collectively, the Property)
NHESP Tracking No.: 22-40875

Dear Mr. Petrozzi,

The Natural Heritage & Endangered Species Program of the Massachusetts Division of Fisheries & Wildlife (the
“Division”) received your request for a pre-filing consultation for the above-noted parcels relative to the
Massachusetts Endangered Species Act (M.G.L. c. 131A) and its implementing regulations (MESA; 321 CMR
10.00). The pre-filing information submitted to the Division includes a conceptual plan entitled PReLMINARY
Open Space Plan (April 9, 2024, no revisions; sheet 1 of 1; prepared by Allen Engineering & Associates, Inc. of
Hopedale, MA; Attached) (the “Open Space Plan”). The project site is mapped as Priority Habitat for the Eastern
Box Turtle (Terrapene caroling), a species state-listed as “Special Concern” pursuant to the MESA.

The project as shown on the Open Space Plan includes development of approximately £116-acres of the +214-
acre Property (see properties/parcels under Location) by the Proponent. The development of the Property
includes a residential development, access roads and associated drives, grading, utilities, snow storage and
stormwater management basins and structures (the “Project”). The Project will result in a permanent loss of
+98-acres of Eastern Box Turtle habitat based upon the submitted pre-filing information and calculations, and
further described in the May 3, 2024 email from Misty-Anne Marold {Division). Preliminarily, and in advance
of a formal MESA determination, we anticipate that the Project will require a Conservation and Management
Permit (321 CMR 10.23; “CMP”) to proceed. However, in order for the Division to make a formal MESA
determination, a formal filing and filing fee is required pursuant to 321 CMR 10.18, Projects that result in a
Take of state-listed species must apply and qualify for a CMP, which would require the submission of a CMP_
Application and its associated fee?.

L https://www.mass.gov/how-to/how-to-file-for-a-mesa-project-review
2 https://www.mass.gov/info-details/mesa-conservation-management-permit-overview

MASSWILDLIFE



22-40875, Bellingham, Pre-Filing, Page 2 of 3

To be eligible for a CMP, the applicant must demonstrate that the project, as proposed, has avoided, minimized
and mitigated impacts to State-listed Species consistent with the following performance standards (321 CMR
10.23(2):

(a) The applicant has adequately assessed alternatives to both temporary and permanent
impacts to State-listed Species;

(b) An insignificant portion of the local population would be impacted by the project or
activity; and

(c) The applicant agrees to carry out a conservation and management plan that provides a
long-term Net Benefit to the conservation of the state-listed species impacted.

The Proponent has worked cooperatively with the Division to proactively address impacts to state-listed
species relative to the proposed Project, including reducing the total area of disturbance and reconfiguring
project design to maintain habitat continuity with existing protected lands to the west and through the site.
Conceptually, it is our understanding that the Proponent proposes to meet the requirements of 321 CMR 10.23
with, but not limited to, the following elements:

1) Permanently protect approximately +98-acres of onsite habitat through a Division-approved
Conservation Restriction (“CR”) pursuant to Sections 31-33 of Chapter 184, or as otherwise allowed by
the Division in a configuration substantially like that shown on the Open Space Plan. The CR would be
held by any entity deemed qualified by the Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs-Division
of Conservation Services. The boundaries of the CR would include Division-approved monumentation and
signage. As presently proposed, the proposed Open Space includes stormwater structures, construction
of which would be a loss of habitat for Eastern Box Turtle and inclusion of these structures does not
provide habitat for the purpose of meeting long-term Net Benefit pursuant to 321 CMR 10.23.3

2} Manage the Open Space and create nesting habitats to improve and expand habitat quality for state-
listed turtles pursuant to a habitat management plan developed by the Proponent in consultation with
the Division. Long-term management of successional habitats typically requires periodic mowing to
maintain an “old field” type of habitat. Long-term management of nesting habitats may include soil
scarification, sand importation, invasive plant control and the like to maintain open sandy soils with
patches of suitable native vegetation cover.

3) Establish a funding mechanism, either via an initial endowment or regular allocation of fees from a
Homeowners Association (or similar), to ensure that long-term habitat management continues in
perpetuity. The funding mechanism and associated funding amount shall be mutually agreed upon by
the Proponent and the Division.

4) Install permanent turtle-barriers to physically demarcate the Open Space boundary and prevent turtles
from entering developed portions of the property. The type, size, and location of the permanent barriers
shall be mutually agreed upon by the Proponent and the Division.

5) Incorporate wingwalls or similar along the central section of the development to direct turtles off the
roadway and through the culverted crossings. The type, size, and location of the turtle direction and
passage devices shall be mutually agreed upon by the Proponent and the Division.

6) Exclude vertical curbs on roadways. If curbing is required, the Project will use Type D curbs, cape-cod
berms or similar to allow for turtles to safely traverse into and escape Project roadways. Curbing design

3 Information about CRs can be found on the EEA website {https://www.mass.gov/info-details/conservation-restriction-review-
program). Please obtain the CR template from the Division, as we require the use of a modified version.

MASSWILDLIFE



22-40875, Bellingham, Pre-Filing, Page 3 of 3

and placement shall be mutually agreed upon by the Proponent, after consultation with the municipality,
and the Division.

7) Include traffic calming measures, signage, and other measures to reduce road speeds. Such measures
and devices and their placement shall be agreed upon by the Proponent, after consultation with the
municipality, and the Division.

8) Use native plant species for all areas not maintained as lawn. Exclude all prohibited or invasive plant
species from landscaping plans.

9) Implement a Division-approved turtle protection plan.

The Division anticipates that the Project can qualify for a CMP, provided the Project’s MESA CMP Application
includes the components outlined above and the final Project’s impact calculations are substantially similar to
those outlined by this pre-filing consultation letter and May 3, 2024 email from Misty-Anne Marold {Division)
to the Proponent. The Division encourages the Proponent to continue examining opportunities to further avoid
and minimize impacts to state-listed species and their habitat as the Project moves into the design phase.

The Property Owners and the Proponent have the right to conduct Eastern Box Turtle surveys and or associated
investigations pursuant to Division-approved protocol(s) implemented by Division-approved biologist(s). The
results of all surveys or any other field efforts relative to Eastern Box Turtles shall be submitted to the Division,
in writing, and will be incorporated into the Division’s review of this project subject to 321 CMR 10.18 and, if
applicable, 321 CMR 10.23. The Division understands that the Property Owners reserve their rights under 321
CMR 10.12(8).

This letter constitutes pre-filing guidance and does not impose obligations upon any party, including the
Proponent or Property Owners. This letter does not authorize any work or activities not otherwise exempt
pursuant to 321 CMR 10.14. Prior to initiation of any work or activities on the Property, the parties are subject
to all MESA filing and review requirements (321 CMR 10.18) and compliance with any final MESA determination
(321 CMR 10.18, 10.23). In addition, any non-exempt work or activities proposed on the Property must be
consistent with the anti-segmentation provisions of the MESA (321 CMR 10.16).

Please do not hesitate to contact Misty-Anne R. Marold, Senior Endangered Species Review Biologist, at (508)
389-6356 (misty-anne.marold@mass.gov) if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

==~

Jesse Leddick
Assistant Director
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program

cC Richard Nylen, via email roylen@ldnilp.com

MASSWILDLIFE



Serermmr e
0Ny« CITRE (S00)
LHL1D T Sfepade]

AEF FRIIAY o) ITH DET

cwmnue WSR3 pury
£04anng - Sadug pary
"ONI'SALYIDOSSY 9
ONIHIIANIONT NITW

ALY

49 Oxavalug

..J.'I.llucl
i 1
H
ind NORI RO uvy
SNOISA3Y
veoz'smdy
= = .
e ————)
L2 00Tt Tvos

61070 YN 'weysuijjog
o

183 BUoISRIElY

Bo
uepd asedy
ued(y Lvunuiprd

79070 VAl 'POOMION
3PN uqUEy, ¢
‘dio]) yuswdopaascy
19208 Hem
12201134 RO

A1 YT

- gy S

LVLIEVH STHOIJS JYVY GBddVYH

SYIUY IVVAS NIJO 035040ud

SV FYIZ 123rodd 40 ¥3LZWNTd

SONVUIM
Q2UVIIOIA ONIYROHOE

YZ0T—60-%

NOILONYLISNOD
d404 1ON

Aesy Nvs
¥
“d10)) rau0) (NG
P
UL paRID

i 4 v ¥ @

P pueg smipoig »uEn>

318v1 DNINOZ

1¥3AND X08 WOLI0B N3dO

WOOT TROUSHY WO ILTONDO YHE 48
_gibgsgggnnd

o0t




06070 VI ‘Poomisom
TLZ ¥%0€ '0d
"di02) Juawidopoasgg
19218 liem

Jusuodoig

(1 193184 ‘99 dep)
YOS 10 VIN ‘suoisyoeig
0018 Wi 70T
L Ajeay 11 JvS

(5 pue | spporeq ‘g9 dejy)
61020 VI "weySulipg
19308 PlojuIeH 6L
U] ‘[pABID) pue
pueg soig Laurep

BTG

18 MOUSOTHE uvg

i

susisIASY

§20Z ‘v1 Aienigag

wos'gs-usfemmm « 712¢-18¢ {805)
LyL10 B "spepadoy
1SET SNUIAY pIoJULY Ob]
swensuo) Wwewdopaa(d pue]
sickanmg - saauidug A

ONI 'SHLYIDOSSY /2
ONRIFINIONT NETIY

AN,

‘A G3dVdAud

dvA SNO0T

&
v o 13040 SVL30 NOLLOMELSNOD
SN0 #3 A s 6080 (0F=1] SNISVB H3LVAWHOLS
% e n ol ol tieoda
oy o -z 1953 (.0E=.1} STU40Hd ONV NVId
o ki e e yo£-0 (.0r=.1) SNV1d SNOILIGNOD DNILSIXZ
NS s 30 ) (o01=.1) Nvid X30N1 3LIS
o 2
v%.v (e sﬂ&ih; 1-0 133HS H3A00
> FTICHTEY
% R 133HS Ein
w
% W XIANI NVd

S1OSNYOBSSBIA ‘Wey3ul[jog

ut

sjuauaAoxduy
1991)S QUOISYOR[




e 5400
) aapes | onaor

!

o i T oV
SNOS3H

STOT 'v1 Arerugqed

uve
osc aor oot I3

UL B 0 NOUvKHYRS
WY L8 GTWIATH 30 Avw HOne SIONVEDRNINT
HBUC WO TMOLTITIN Ava 10 S1O0 ENINITYY

AMY GL 13X#7S St ALNISONS WL #O HOUSAMISNOT 8 RS OYN 10 G5V 51 NUVD IRV I

¥ suvoesty
ONv DUIINDNI NITI A8 G3LY301 A3HNS ONY 2207

20 VSOOI M OT1 DA WSHCS G¥Y000% AT G2vINT0 B ¥ HEBE W00
SI3 VA 50T WOR
"INDZ 000U WAL ST 40 AUSOR LMD IHON

DU LINIO¥S SHL MO TYINY TINOSIY DIVUR B

I 3007 40 ¥ OI ¥ NGUW OUVICT LON 61 S B L

1315 001=3 aves

woressspraan o ZITC-18¢ (305}
LYLIO Y "oprpadol
P MUY PIOJUTH 081
nusintuny juudofasg pury
NOAIAMS - KO ALY

SILVIDOSSY 9
ONIHAINIONT NITIVY
g5

YN ‘weyduigeg
19245 SUOISNITIHAIING YHON
siudwzAosdw]
19958 suoisyoe|g
sy

VI XEAN]
EARES

UL

06070 VINL "poamisay,
TLT X0 "O'd
*dio)y wawdojensqg
19908 [em

INTINSdY

FOS10 YN uoispaerg
18343 Wi 707
sy Ajesy 1 AVS

61070 VIR "weyBupg
19305 pojucH 6
*3u] ‘[PAnIDy
pue pueg soig Aausep

SHTMO

Qan 9=1) AFSI0 1IVINGD AW L YNHDYIIY

ORITENCD DY OV LUBOS ONY iV QUOTTH 1501 W3 A wvE

TEVUrAY FOMS GYTN0D Tudm STUNGG GROWINIONG B
YEQL M1 M “SUYDOSEY

Y DHEINGHI N L8 GIMIOINIe LTS ONDNS 13713 QNOLNYH &2
31 A NY N0WS G0 S AGHYTIOM INT L3O §  'IM CTIAND (WY (VS SIIDES ADOYA

‘SIONSUIIIY ANV SZUON

(4 ouve W ovn)
HOUTAYIX 01 ousd 50 YA TBRISOYE

-

INCLSIHOVIE ¥,

NYHONITIIE

ININTNMOL

3NTNMOL

o -




" ¥S¥00
€0 ms | e

1
w3 LT3 Hu.u“.a ¥V

SNOSIAZY
5207 ‘vl Dorugag |
) = = .
———l
434 oyt NS

W E-umrase - ZIZE T (805)
LILIG SN Sfrpodayy
1o 3nudw plagieet oyl

furgaive) wadoioadg pur
‘Sankanig - RN 1AL
SAUVIDOSSY 2
ONIHIANIONT NITIY

W8GRV
OLIUAS ONY THORS IR

YN ‘weyBuyag
1330S SUOISYOTFAIING YUON
sjuatoacaduy
199138 auolsyoe|g]
103
SNOILICINOD
ONILSIX™d

TuL

06070 VIA 'POOMISIA
Tz xod "0d
~dio) wowdopnsg
1BAaAG {lep

SMYONaY.

FOS10 VIN "2UoISyoR]l
9205 WF 70T
sy Ajey [ WYS
61020 Vit "weyBuyipy
19305 PIOJUTH 6L
‘UL ‘[atiny
pue pueg solg Aaulep

Tunmo

]




¥5¥00
Lt I M

T 1

T i

Tee} WO ST ESL)
SNOISAIY

ST0L 'y Derugeg
= = = f

X s

WONESWHTARN - 2130181 (R0S)
L9210 %I pepadogt
19 20NV ROJUR O
AuTRe fuadoranag puwy
wokaamg - 3301507 141D
SALVISOSSY &
DNIHIINIONG NATIY

)

UB CRIVaing
WOATABNS QYT RS 108

VI ‘weyBusag
102N SUOITNDS{Y/IDNS YUOoN
sjustaaocidus]
192418 suoisyoelg
103

SNOILIGNOD
ONILSIX3

06070 YN "pocausay
TLTxod "0d
1oy wowdopasg
1928 J1eAL

SAHYITdY

FOS10 YN ‘Suoisyae(g
Rag Wy 70T
IsL Ly 11 VS

61070 VIN "weyBuyjiag
PINS PIoJUtH 6L
"auf "[pAnD
pue pueg soig Lswiep

SHIO




" 5700 y - —
-0 2w oM SO Cramn) £=,1 (‘ZuoH) of=.1

] MIIA F1H308d

An] NHLerse X uve (§

SNOISnIN

STOT 'yl Arerugag

o 3 o I

[ e e

1333 DCw,t s

wereswnvams - ZITE-Hu( (s05)
LYLID TN 2iepadorf
DI InuIAY oI gp]

sunIu0s JwnrkodA pury
LAKIAIRS - F30IT ALY
SALVIDOESY &
DNIHIENIONT NITTY

o

BT VIS] g H

Gnoat or
(oML oshets

{ermam2i} ogieest
(M) or s

|
i
;
|
i

Lesam
T\

H
D teait) oevesd

1 o] mrosw |

AVA HQOV

ue "

VIN ‘weyduiieg
ANG PUOISYIEAAFANG YHON i H : :
uelg [ SR . e B e T S
uoisiapqng Areunuyarg m.on-._
o MIANY I
9~ 1334s 335
gTH408d VAR - 4 Ve ~ . N — : LS ; wotes |
ANV NV1d > L «uh%\. X \ “ ~— 7Y \ 115 ) aveet

sTun ya 1

(6h0.21) wrseo
N
Ushevas) Theg i

S OO LI} 0UhKEst

2

0600 VI ‘poomIsom ! e - 1

TLE X0/ "0 - b - , . ol T
*d10D) yuowdojpaag \ // ~ | - m \

19308 iem _
. i ~ : _
&

\.z.&..u i)
. orsest o 20 \pwoezy .
e

/;Soh._ araee-
(s gm0 _otvezs
. \crmane.z ‘os st

ANYSOedY

STADEY oo0ca
»/, 834 \ HK
POSI0 VN ‘auonydtiy

348 Wig 70T

sy Aedy 11 HVS

61020 VIA weyutipg
19305 PIOJUTH 64
*3Uf ‘[aARIy
pue pues soig Asules

SUING




- 15¥00 " o "
90 ine o s (1834) £=1 (‘250M) .Of=.1

[} MIIA IUS0Ud

1
{
1

we] 0% 89830 aive (¥

SNOISNIY

. sote LiAnd ot TN ol R SR .. SO .. o - U wa

ST0Z 'Vl Meniqag

£
g

——t

13 ore rves

WRITIAEAAA ~ TITE1NE (305)
LFLIO XN 3epsdnyy
W SHUIAY PICJUTH OFL

Slumnsso’) sarie3Asg puvy
1oAoaIng - RORAIF AL
BALYIDOSSY &
DONIHAINIDNG NITIY

@

| 41005, oiwK
(940 N T0° ST000t
(10020 STt

taregar2t sTolc=

(ronan 20 stooce

: Gno20 orsien
S A8 BN Sa02pet

VN ‘weyduijeg
13245 DUSISIBENOFNS YUON
ueld
uoisiAlpqng Aseunujarg
a3
EiElort
ANV NY1d

06070 VIAL "Poomisipy
LT X0 "Od

“di0)) juswdodaa(g of=.l
19355 [lEM MIIANYId

HHYINday

$0S10 YL "ouoisxorlg
Baug Wiy 767
s Ljeay 1 4VS

61020 YN "weyBunpdg
199115 pIOJieH 6L
"au] ‘[aArID)
pue pueg soxg AT

(1021} ormes

leasnzi) siues UNO .51 ) 010ge

. SHRGM.ZL) STRoc
y PHION 21 ) STR0C
SOHCR

SHC

SUIANO.

Ayg, By

BdOH 24




{1y38) £=.0 (Zuow) oe=.t
- Y5400
LD e | s T MIIATTH08d
A R SR ) :
Il u_l : ;
t 13
e LT oM L N vese
SNOSATY _mx. o »ox
STOT 'yt Aerugag o g 5
= e o ] -
e :
1313 05wt Teos
W erGTAMK - TIT(-43T (305} S
LrLI1G =i ppodagy s e
VY IRTIAY PIJUSH OF |
swmprsuny poadoiaasg prey
siaksan - ssurdag fnd .
SRAVIDOESY 9 - “1et
ONIMAANIONT NITIV 2522 : m .
NS : 3% B &
i i ik ,
LY WAV - . . L g
WIINOHT WNOBSIIGYd B B m
TEg ziHe _ . - - N e
F38 Igze.. i
Bga Bag” : Iz
7 5 25 2 : 3 :
YN "weySweg F g2 I3 DONGE = by g panan : oo
1IN FUOIAI|FARILS YUON g 3o |3 EVEDEe) w mets e a1 :
E T3 oy Ao
ueid 3 .
Of =~
uosialpqng Assutunaig o,
103 M3IANYId
FT1d08d . g s [ /
ANV NVTd , : \X\ / .
et . . /
L \\.\ \ 8101 \ 6 101
L1017 , \\\
X 107
06070 VIN "poomIsopy - R \
S eousdors I/
-diogy yuswdopoasq . “ E /ﬁ\ \ Faw
3248 |ie, I g
ans Jiem S, Y /4
. 177 \ o sote
ANYORddY : sy wmvzuum(d..wn
. \., \ \ TIVAOVEH "DHOD
. \ \ o5 oes :
4 d
Uroz) ezmits (N0.SH ories A ey i
fweeomzi) soocea (5H0M 28 ) SETReE S L e e .4
= onmﬂ..u s, UM stwes ) R £N0TY
. : . - weat ooy o saS STCTY
FOS10 VI ‘auoisponig : iy .
330G Wiy 76T ] e
suL A HHYS || e .
61020 VIN ‘wiyduyog AT
199NG PIOJHTH 6L ¥ e ”
s - IR 20 NMoL AY
.UE— .—D>Nko E% g E LG \ WLV VD
pue pueg soig Aaulep . a5v arvo any
y 4 05 OIEN
o ho.‘.uw.-..‘ . o i Fomn VM.
(3= 01 804 AFSOL0US
. 0005Cv .
Sdtid SOV ¥
% \ " TVMOYEH DNOD - Sy,
< %,
i . g
“Xads \ SN
T ,.P!L.o#
! .




- YSroo
m U I ok x|

ONIMIINIDNT NITIY

1
i 1
] i (VI-41) DOTTHOS
Aouf WO LTS 30 uve |7 o
SNOISIA3Y >ew < Mvm st
STOT 'y Atenagad o -
- o o . i FuL ok
= s SA——] oore owen)
1321 or=t ess a
)
Worwswsiease - LIZ(13¢ (505}
LEL1O # "iepadory
e Smuvay pinseil grE T o
BRI JdnEAN) ey -
sieloung - ntug Ay = e
i
SILYIDOSSY 2 -y e

(T-41) DOTT08

8 Garvasng o A
VIINING IYHOSSII0Hd
AL RTLE =08
e
i JE—
" -
T [EE
VIN ‘weyduijjog 7 Ve
153415 SUSISAIR[ IS YUON ) wica un g
Siuswaaosdwf
193115 SUOISHOE| [—
s o) PIPeE (1-d1) 00711108
I "ON NISVH POty stB,.E...
YHLVMWNYEOLS o VT
2k BT PN =08
06070 VIN 'poomIsopy 0w govon
TLT %o '0d
-d1oy) yuswdopdAaacy -
esare
19308 11em -
ol el
e 9 oo s
POSIO VN
RS T 0T
sy Apesy 11 4VS
61020 ViA urySutipag
19308 PIOJIEY 6L,
3 ‘oA
puL pucg solg Aatep
BANG

oo'twent o5°zhze
I3 4 ILONY NOIGWD 20 dOL
NOWdY

107




= 15700
60 HIWE on gor

1 . . \
! (-dl) DOT 1108
B e , v

] /
SHOISWIE e e -
T I > KNGV TTLION
ST0Z ‘i Arenigagd avg Pl of VLo . . \
W o a ] .
1333 o = o \\ —
2iiss v T —
winy WM - 2ITE-{oE {808) ’ 7 — e
LPL10 Wi Hprpdont — N . .
Ve . . ——
U INTOAY pRORT ol - v - . \ T e
1
spmnTun) ewdopaaxg vy . \
saloamg - eoourlug (g s \ »
sauvIdesSY 9 Y~ i<y / ) .

ONINIAINIDONG NI TIV

/ Y 2N
@ TansotTos |/ -/ ,_\ N\

—_—
e
»ou - winoe \
> = v Dot
S X L ] o« v et \
WINeIRT OSSN \ i
AT VIR ik

: / ;
4=
VIN ‘weyduyjag e | / / ,
19305 SUCIDRPAING YUON e M i / ,
siuawanosduiy \ . \
13ang suosyoey ik e vy -
0§ T e 0 s \ \
TONNISVH b v : /
HLLVAWAOLS /

,,w 5 ) \ /
= ‘ / / ; | == o

~N
06020 VIA ‘poosmisap, , /- / S
4T ¥od "Od ‘ 9107 \ \
“dieD) judwdo(aaay 3
129018 118M | / e .
W/ 6107
wonsa || [ A £101 7 y
\ \ , \ E.mh.m \ $5200Y TAYED \
\ m \ wh!h_/ V/uﬂ!—eowo.
YOS10 VA SuoISXOTg I _ ! ’ \\ /e
13ang wig 707 ] | 7 30 Sav
1snay Lifesy I VS _ \« \ \ TIVNGYSH D05
iy _ e
{ ) " ]
61070 VIX "wegBunpg _ ez o (apino ) o vio
1930 PIAJMEH 6L _ : et o (PHGHLTL) SO {Mﬁw%w m!«unmu
“oU] ‘[oAes SHIGNOHS HIM _ . : . coizeet AW sowiond ;
— ~ o SE3AYIS T8V ONY - o5 szeRY
pue pucg soig Aswiep od avainiano . . S
S0 e e e b L ||||||||||||||||| ﬁ
TR e o — T T e g
ISR Sl I ON Ty y ¢
= S = P et -
3w .
‘S‘WWS'”.. . .k N ) hadltsd
. : o o)




WO o 104

VA 300D TIAUS GANNON TIVM W

- YSYoD
OE0 e | Mol

TIvM ONINIVAI3H 31INONOD OIdAL

THOAN 20 OF MKELS HRRSONY O¥ SRINONn TRTR:

SNOISIATY
STOT ‘b1 Areruqag o

m——

s

} e =t Sotemnve Tausowls Mid
.& O a3 3 Tva ~
1 WCHONT TYAUINUL/ DOEIT TN T A8

worwrwAleman - THIL-18¢ (405)
LrLIO ™A Spepodolp
W S0y pIng] OH
stumyIung wxudoaasg pury
BOAAMRG » L3S ALY
SBAVIZOSSY 4
DNINIINIDND NATIV

IJI Do s o O TN I o 1o
W¥38 QO3 34vD Q300N
LD *ol .
m §
‘urnyBurpe| v | [ %56 0L ORJVYNOI ;Y8 VAV
s ﬁﬁ un: iieg TR T £ (i'r0°1n¥ 100 ¥R axgyancy sun02 e g
TOING DUCISAIEIFAGING YHON £ XTI R B e R o3 | | ISVE-ENS 13AVHO i .2 LIvnasv.S2 LTYHASY, 00 LIWHdsY
sjuausaosdug Q35530084 .2t
2208 suolsyoeiyg {otren
] 100 ¥} 31395N03
STVLIA SNoHMALIG 5T
{011t
ZOEUD&PmZOnw?. i ! ioa vm) ;zwNoy B ;
m i | ! R Y- wa— .
ot
o v A B.»i 0w TE Ed _ 100 Vi) 3L3MONOD [ER—
0600 YIN 'P H oy ¥ = SroNwHuIg 2/1 4 ¥ SBAOME 190 TR Tavaras s [}
N £l ] Lom T3 T Loreh vl SHNGY wat
ZLE xog "Od E 43 1500 WAL iz Wi EIAILYN ol ) TNy ivuasy &1
. ¥ TS 0T 92 nows Yawen RwAY 1 TR TAVES 0 LORIYa T Eatd
o)) yuowrdopoasy 0. UL Tuo
FEES TR 11T v The 0 3RT D 421 T Ko 38 G Tow W38 T
e £51v Va0 0 Y o LA St vl e et
Tl beive HOIYT Tivis S TV 304 IO HLTR B At 4
CENYITIIY lgn

Tt os 1ow

IPvos o Jon @
VLA NOS {SNISYE BALYMNHOLS L¥) IINI3 X1 NIVHD Tvdidad

2% ol tow

" (WOIdAL) NOLD3S-SSOH0 AVMOYOH

POS10 VIN duoisyaeig

1
BT

iaug Wy o7
isnay &esy (1 0VS 124 cooe seso0s
——— AUDONSY TG Tt
61070 VI “weyduyyog 7
IS PIOJUTH 6L ~
*3U] “[eARlD wrisis T Ty
pus pueg sosg Aatrep i (OIS Meam) 15
m.m NS U 134 oraw
SuBhwo _ TIADY KNG ST ot
g ml ¥8n03 Bve vl 001l m
unad wi_SEh
% _ LNIMDAYG ETVRISY R
m 0 Il Gval 03AVe 30w ET gm NS NS TR
H .
i bl . o N - RIS
= i I GL MO (SO
* Lot 6L ¥oE Noug oA wiom) l Irews el TV
[N STt
Urs vl o 10 OWOAR L3151} 30K KT 28 81 BweD VIO T

384 104 TvarEd 1OS Ko YHR )
TR T VD B e T e T e s e s
T YT HESYE DIV Wew TOME TH W02 NI 1T SUD TSN

1
R




- 5700
[ 2 I

v ol o -~
Y T ST K HISVE NOUVMLYANI ONY NOUDITID MILYMWHOLS A Fre38 01 sow -
SNOSAIN TIWAGYIH IURONOD WIIdAL
" Y KM
ST0L Y1 DT g iR
P — [
Y P o NOIE535 ~H-a. NOLSSS <PV,
el PR AN
s E ]
P,
wnve-udrans - Z1S0-19€ (3053 \ Lrun Treas
LrL1o Wiy Hepxdo)p ST e T
1973 snaIr piojuen or|
SEsueT) awdnioas purg AvBIv0s
stokonrg - KTy ALy onaTs
SALYIDOSSY 9 Ny
7
ONITANIONTG NITIY - .ﬁ 7 R T T T T
s, LvaTies
AOVUND IVY C4 e £ 2 ﬁuvbﬂgﬂ-hu—uﬂwu
ORG IGIS L HIM SOEYT
T QISVATYD W AVERS vin e
LI T
e e - R T T W
T Vsl 5 et LAa S Sories B KLU
A e sy oA pows | osent
OUIAKL IS WHIWA vt SV W) Wi GO SMMDIS A0 Bt 2 X370 uﬁth
I VAT YL OOL] BT DNTIRE TS O WNMER ¥ S MY ST
s oW T 0 I R s Al e S
-]
N‘hﬂ ot lem \Lﬂw

NOLLI3S ON3 G3¥v4

YN ‘weyduilpg

s s £ ) B R T o ) R B U 1Y W
192415 QUOISYIV|GMOMG YUON 0 D s e D HINGHL 3did 3JOH/ DN
sususaold) s X ) T Y s ey e K i
W 3 [:] 2 CRINY KT
~00.=w Uﬁcumu—nvﬂmm FINOJIS HONMIMG NOUDIS O3 IVl
m oy - Elnﬂ-ﬁ Rt Jovad
PILAR (e o 1w
s
NOLLO(T4LSNOD Houa3s TWIINTARNE
e wﬂﬂ@ et e e e o
01 38 0k VY I 0 K443 VIR 5 T ey e v T 1
ot ST n 78 0F TN JOLS 0N 10 00 4 e o s DAL ]
06020 VA "poosuson e ".aﬁ.ﬂe Foisueh oo
TLT %o 'O'd {smnans T E e S ¥ e
.EDU uEQE&O_“;UQ 0 STV SETWN dvy—dY HIVINIG TANLYN EUW i NY1d
-
19248 it uon |w 7
o
Ny

TwL O 10w

NISYE HOLYD 31IWONOD 1SVI3d TVIidAL

BT v <2 ¥Z Ol dn SNI3Wvid 3did 404

¥0510 YN ‘duoisyosig ANYHQAH TYOdAL FIOHNYR NIVHG LSVI3Hd ¥ALINVIC B
e gt Pr———
g Kiesy 1 NV

B o comma il

JTYIS DL JON
Idid WALVA HOA NYLIIC HONIHL I¥didad

P Crtuz] o
2 o0 T SRS . S ; ;
61070 VN "weyduy ¥ b » -
1IN PIONITH 6L : R, § | o | TR
ES En »
sup ‘oacin .. L G = = A
pue pueg soig £awep sam o ¢ 2 = 1o LTSRS -
e woeS R s
e AR B e e S - L]
e .ssuu | & wimam  \J - [
A - - -
oL sevn regcd s Gl R YD s Tves s 3
ANYHGAH D) L9 B NOW 15V Letve st At SHPD oot
priipphisny
EL: \¥d &
B ]
BOLITHI NG = 10w M
@S S5V .._ o B AT THIS
=00 T — —T Y3 1D A oo kit $30 )
- 1 ity 1 )
R R T B R AT e




Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Water Resources - Wetlands

WPA Form 2 — Determination of Applicability
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40

Bellingham
Munlclpallty

Important:

When filling out
forms on the
compuler, use only
the {ab key to move
your cursor - do not
usa the return key.

.Y

e A

How fo find Latitude
and Longltude

and how fo convert {o
decimal deqgress

A. General Information

From:
Bellingham

Conservation Commission

To: Applicant

Louls Petrozzi/ Wall Street Development Corp.

Property Owner (if different from applicant);
{1) Rosenfsld Concrele Comp. and (2) Vamey Bros. Sand & Gravel, Inc.

Name

Name

P.O. Box 272 {1) 160 North Washington Sirae, 2nd Floor and (2) 79 Hartford Strest
Malling Address Maliing Address

Westwood MA 02080 (1) Boston 2) Bellingham  MA et wgrezn
Clty/Town Slale Zlp Code Clty/Town State Zip Cods
617-922-8700

Phone Number Phone Number

alou@wallstreetdevelopment.com

Emall Address

1. Project Location:
Blackstone Street

Emall Address (if known)

Bellingham

Street Address

City/Town

Latltude (Declmal Dagrees Format with & digits
after decimal a.g. XX XXXXX)

62-01, 62-05 & 66-01

Longltude (Decimal Degrees Format with 5
digits afler decimal 6.g. -XX.XXXXX)

Assessors Map/Plat Number

2. Date Request Filed:
11/26/2024

ParcelfLot Number

Determination

©

Pursuant to the authority of M.G.L. ¢. 131, § 40, the Conservation Commission considered your
Request for Determination of Applicabliity, with its supporting documentation, and made the

following Determination,

Project Description (if applicable):

The applicant requests to determine the status of a stream, known as Quick Stream, shown
on the USGS topographic map as a perennial stream on the above referenced properties.
Based on the persistent, non-flowing conditions recorded during the month of September
2024 the applicant requests the stream be determined intermittent and therefore, not subject

to the Riverfront Regulation.

Title and Date (or Revised Date if applicable) of Final Plans and Other Documents:

Perennial Stream Determination - Report by Goddard Consulting pg 1-18  11/18/2024

Tille Date :
Overcoming Perennial Stream Status - Report by EcoTec, Inc. 7/27/2012 :
Title Date '
itte Dats :

wpaformz2.do * rav, 4/28/2023

WPA Form 2 -- Datermination of Applicablilly » Pags 1 of 5



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Resources - Wetlands

WPA Form 2 —Determination of Applicability Bellingham
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Ac_t M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Wunicipality

B.

wpaform2.doo ¢ rav. 4/28/2023

Determination (cont.)

The followlng Determination(s) Isfere applicable to the proposed site and/or project relative to the
Wetlands Protection Act and regulations:

Posltive Determination
Note: No work within the jurlsdiction of the Wetlands Protection Act may proceed untll a final Order of

Conditions (issued following submittal of a Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Infent) has been
received from the issuing authority (i.e., Conservation Commission or the Depariment of Environmental

Protection).

L] 1. The area described on the referenced plan(s) Is an area subject to jurlsdiction under the Act,
Removing, filling, dredging, or altering of the area requires the filing of a Notice of Intent.

W] 2a. The boundary delineations of the following resource areas described on the referenced plan(s)
are confirmed as accurate. Therefore, the resource area boundarles confirmed In this Determination
are binding as fo all decisions rendered pursuant to the Wetlands Protection Act and Its regulations

regarding such boundatles for as long as thls Detarmination Is valid.

This determination confirms there is no Riverfront Area associated with the stream,
known as Quick Stream, within the subject property. This determination makes no
determination of down gradient sections of stream.

(W] 2b. The boundaries of Wellands Resource Area(s) and Buffer Zone(s) listed below are not
confirmed by this Determination, regardless of whether such boundaries are contained on the
plans attached to this Determination or to the Request for Determination.

The resource area boundaries on site including Bank, Bordering Vegetated
Wetlands (BVW), Land Subject to Flooding and their respective buffer zones are

not confirmed by this determination.

[ 3. The work described on referenced plan(s) and document(s) is within an area subject to
Jurlsdiction under the Act and will remove, fill, dredge, or alter that area. Thersfore, said work

requires the filing of a Notice of Intent.

[T] 4. The work described on referenced plan(s) and document(s) Is within the Buffer Zone and will
alter an Area subject to jurisdiction under the Act. Therefore, said work requires the flling of a

Notice of Intent

[ 5. The area and/for work described on referenced plan(s) and document(s) is subject to review
and approval by:

Name of Municipality
Pursuant to the following municipal wetland ordinance or bylaw:

Name Ordinance or Bylaw Ciatlon

WPA Form 2 - Delaminalion of Applicability « Pags 2 of 5



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Resources - Wetlands

WPA Form 2 —Determination of Applicability Belingham
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Municipality

B. Determination (cont.)

wpaform2.doc » rev. 4/128/2023

[] 6. The following area and/or work, if any, Is subject to a municipal ordinance or bylaw but not
subject to the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act:

[1 7. 1fa Notice of Intent is filed for the work in tha Riverfront Area described on referenced plan(s)
and document(s), which includes all or part of the work described in the Request, the applicant
must consider the following alternatives. (Refer to the wetland regulations at 10.58(4)(c) 2. for
more information about the scope of alternafives requirements):

[T] Alternatives limited to the lot on which the project Is located.

[ Alternatives limited to the lot on which the project Is located, the subdivided fots, and any
adjacent lots formerly or presently owned by the same owner.

[] Alternatives limited to the original parcel on which the project is located, the subdivided
parcels, any adjacent parcels, and any other land which can reasonably be obtained within

the municipality.

[[] Alternatives extend to any sites which can reasonably be obtained within the appropriate
region of the state.

Negative Determination

Note: No further action under the Weltlands Protection Act is required by the applicant. However, if
the Dapartment is requested to issue a Superseding Determination of Applicability, work may not
proceed on this project unless the Department fails to act on such request within 35 days of the
date the request is post-marked for certifled mall or hand delivered to the Department. Wotk may
then proceed at the owner's risk only upon notice to the Department and to the Conservation
Commission. Requirements for requests for Superseding Determinations are listed at the end of

this document.

[ 1. The area described In the Request Is nol an area subject to jurisdiction under the Act or the
Buffer Zone,

[ 2. The work described In the Request is within an area subject to jurisdiction under the Act, but
will not remove, fill, dredge, or alter that area. Therefore, sald work does not require the filing of
a Notice of Infent.

[ 3. The work described in the Request is within the Buffer Zone, as defined in the regulations,

but will not alter an Area subject to jurisdiction under the Act. Therefore, said work does not
require the filing of a Notice of Intent, subject to the following conditions (if any).

-1 4. The work described In the Request is not within an Area subject to jurisdiction under the Act
(inciuding the Buffer Zone). Therefore, sald work does not require the filing of a Notice of intent,
unless and until said work alters an Area subject to jurisdiction under the Act.

WPA Form 2~ Delerminalion of Applicsbllly « Page 3 of 5



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Resources - Wetlands

WPA Form 2 — Determination of Applicability Bellingham
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Municpallly

B. Determination (cont.)

[J 5. The area described in the Requast is subject to jurlsdiction under the Act. Since the work
described therein meets the requirements for the following exemption, as specified In the Act
and the regulations, no Notice of Intent is required:

Exempt Activity (site applicable statutory/regulalory provislons)

[M] 6. The area and/or work described In the Request is not subject to addltional review and approval
by:

Bellingham

Name of Municipality

Pursuant to a municlpal wetlands’ ordinance or bylaw.
Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw Chapler 247 Wetlands Regulations

Name Qrdinance or Bylaw Citatlon

C. Authorization

This Determination Is Issued to the applicant and delivered as follows:
X By hand delivery on (] By certified mall, return recsipt request on

11242005

Dale Date

Certified Mall Numbar

A copy of this Determination has baen sent on the sama date, considered the date of issuance, to the
appropriate DEP Regional Office and the property owner (if not the applicant) in the manner as foliows:

DEP

[*] By eDEP DOA Submittal Platform (Attach this form and supporting documents)

[[] By USPS mail [0 By hand delivery
Dale Date '

Property Owner {If not applicant)
[} By mail [] By hand dslivery ‘

Date Date :
|

WPA Farm 2~ Datarmination of Applicabillty « Page 4 of 5
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Resources - Wetlands

WPA Form 2 — Determination of Applicability Belingham
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 Municipality

C. Authorization (cont.)

This Determination Is valid for three years from the date of Issuance (except Determinations for
Vegetation Management Plans which are valld for the duration of the Plan). This Determination does
not relieve the applicant from complying with all other applicable federal, stats, or local statutes,
ordinances, bylaws, or regulations.

This Determination must be signed by a majorily of the Conservation Commission. As noted above, a
copy must be sent to the appropriate DEP Regional Office (see htips://www.mass.gov/service-

details/massdep-regional-offices-by-community) and the property owner (if different from the applicant)

on the same date that the Applicant Is issued this Determination.
Bellingham Conservation Commission

Issulng Authority
Slgnatures=
Michael O'Herron
Signature 1~ T dotoopvette 1 Printed Name
Neal Sty wmaumrscron | Neal D. Stanley
Slgnature Printed Nama
Arianne Barton
Signalure —r— Printed Narma
SteverGhter (o aongocsgr | Steven Kohler
Slgnature Sotlnon yeriied Printed Name
Fowos Cancy PoRimRes | James Clancy
Slgnature Printed Name
’ Don Coetho
Signature dotloagverfied ‘Printad Name
PranethFrancis A Pamela Francis
Slgnafure Printed Neme
e Ctae Honnan Cwace ~ Agant
D. Appeals

The applicant, owner, any person aggrieved by this Determination, any owner of land abutting the land
upon which the proposed work Is to be done, or any ten residents of the city or town in which such land
is located, are hereby notified of their right to request the appropriate Department of Environmental
Protection Regional Office (see hitps://www.mass gov/service-details/massdep-regional-offices-by-
community) to Issue a Superseding Determination of Applicabllity. The request must be made by
certlified mall or hand delivery to the Depariment, with the appropriate filing fee and Fee Transmital
Form (see Request for Departmental Action Fee Transmittal Form) as provided in 310 CMR 10.03(7)
within ten business days from the date of issuance of this Determination. A copy of the request shall at
the same time be sent by certifled mall or hand delivery to the Conservation Commission and to the
applicant if he/she Is not the appellant. The request shall state clearly and conclsely the objectlons to
the Determination which Is being appealed. To the extent that the Determination is based on a
municlpal ordinance or bylaw and hot on the Massachusefts Wetlands Protection Act or regulations, the

Department of Environmental Protection has no appelliate jurisdiction.

wpalorm2.doc » rev, 4/28/2023 WPA Form 2 -~ Dotermination of Applicabiily « Page 5 of 6



Affidavit of Service
Under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act &
Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw

I, Louis Petrozzi, hereby certify under pains and penalties of perjury that on March

3, 2025, | gave notification to abutters in compliance with the second paragraph of
Massachusetts General Law Chapter 131, Section 40, and the DEP Guide to Abutter
Notification dated April 8, 1994, in connection with the following matter:

A Notice of Intent was filed under the Massachusetts Wetlands
Protection Act and the Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw, by
Wall Street Development Corp. with the Bellingham Conservation
Commission on March 3, 2025 for the property known as
Blackstone Street - Assessors Map 62, Lot 001.

The form of notification and a certified list of the abutters to whom it was given
and their addresses, are attached to this Affidavit of Service.

A J@Z%@/ 3/3)s5

Signature 4 Date




NOTIFICATION TO ABUTTERS UNDER THE
MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION ACT
CHAPTER 131, SECTION 40
AND
THE TOWN OF BELLINGHAM WETLANDS PROTECTION BY LAW

In accordance with the second paragraph of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section
40, and the Bellingham Wetlands Protection Bylaw, you are hereby notified of the following:

Wall Street Development Corp. (Applicant) has filed a Notice of Intent with the Bellingham
Conservation Commission for review of the following activity:

Description of Project: Construction of Blackstone Street in Bellingham, MA. Said activity
includes the installation of infrastructure, utilities and related site work.

The location of the proposed activity is off Blackstone Street
Assessors Map: 62, Lot 001

Street address: Blackstone Street

Copies of the filing may be examined at the Bellingham Conservation Commission office
during their normal business hours (please call 508-657-2858) OR at the following Applicant

or representative name:

Louis Petrozzi, President, Wall Street Development Corp.

Address: Two Warthin Circle, Norwood, MA 02062
Phone number: 617-922-8700

Questions regarding the filing may be directed to the Conservation Commission at
508-660-7253 or the Applicant's representative (Please see above)

The public hearing will be held at the Bellingham Town Hall, 10 Mechanic Street, Bellingham, MA
02019. Information on the date and time of the hearing may be directed to the Conservation
Commission or the applicant's representative at the above numbers.
NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including date, time and place:
1. Will be published at least five (5) days in advance in “The Call Newspaper” —
Bellingham Edition
2. Will be posted at the Town Clerk's Office and on the town web site no less than forty-
eight (48) hours in advance of the public hearing.

NOTE: You may also contact the nearest Department of Environmental Protection
Regional Office for more information about this application or the Wetlands
Protection Act. To contact DEP, call the Central Regional Office at (508) 792-7650.



TOWN OF BELLINGHAM

Assessment Administration Office
Municipal Center - 10 Mechanic Street
Bellingham, Massachusetts 02019
508-657-2862 * FAX 508-657-2894

Email: Assessors@bellinghamma.org
www.bellinghamma.org

January 21, 2025

THE PROPERTY OWNERS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE KNOWN ABUTTERS TO
THE PROPERTY OWNERS:

100 feet Abutters ~ Consetvation Commission — Map 62 Parcel 0001
Map 66 Parcel 0001

Property Address(es): Blackstone Street
‘ Bellingham, MA 02019

Owner(s) of Record: Vatney Bros Sand & Gravel
PO Box 94
Bellingham, MA 02019

Sak II Realty Trust Wayne P & Scott W Kimball-TRS

202 Elm St
Blackstone, MA 01504

Requested by Louis Petrozzi
PO Box 272
Westwood, MA

ABUTTERS ATTACHED

Certz]ieﬂ.(%M/ A M

Michelle Nowlan, Principal Clerke




Subject Properties:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

0062-0001-0000
0062-0001-0000
BLACKSTONE ST

100 feet Abutters List Report

42l Beilingham, MA
January 21, 2025

Mailing Address:

VARNEY BROS SAND + GRAVEL
PO BOX 94
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

Parcel Number:

0066-0001-0000

SAK Il REALTY TRUST WAYNE P &

CAMA Number:  0066-0001-0000 SCOTT W KIMBALL-TRS
Property Address: BLACKSTONE ST 202 ELM ST
... BLACKSTONEMAO1504
Abutters:
Parcel Number:  0062-0004-0000 Mailing Address: TOWN OF BELLINGHAM
CAMA Number:  0062-0004-0000 CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Property Address: MADDIE WY 10 MECHANIC STREET
_____________________________________________ BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0062-0004-0001 Mailing Address: CHIAPPONE THOMAS J & SHERILYN
CAMA Number:  0062-0004-0001 320 BLACKSTONE ST
Property Address: 320 BLACKSTONE ST BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0062-0004-0002 T Mailing Address: DAIGLE RICHARD A & BRENDA
CAMA Number:  0062-0004-0002 324 BLACKSTONE ST-P O BOX 489
Property Address: 324 BLACKSTONE ST BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0062-0004-0003 " Mailing Address: WINIKER WILLIAM W + MALONEY ™
CAMA Number:  0062-0004-0003 WINIKER TRICIA
Property Address: 328 BLACKSTONE ST 328 BLACKSTONE ST
) ) BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0062-0004-0012 Mailing Address: GRZESIAK, LISA N
CAMA Number:  0062-0004-0012 2 MADDIE wY
Property Address: 2 MADDIE WY BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0062-0004-1000 77T Mailing Address: NOLAN, ANDREW J & JANNA S~ 7"
CAMA Number:  0062-0004-1000 329 BLACKSTONE ST
Property Address: 329 BLACKSTONE ST BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
‘Parcel Number:  0062-0005-0000 7T Mailing Address: VARNEY BROS SAND + GRAVEL "
CAMA Number:  0062-0005-0000 PO BOX 94
Property Address: BLACKSTONE ST BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0063-0001-0000 77T Mailing Address: COURNOYER, PAULINE G, L/E """
CAMA Number:  0063-0001-0000 COURNOYER, GERARD
Property Address: NORTH ST 79 NORTH ST
______________ BELLINGHAM, MA 02019
Parcel Number:  0063-0002-0000 Mailing Address: NORTH STREET REALTY TRUST )
CAMA Number:  0063-0002-0000 STEEVES, THOMAS P, TR
Property Address: 42 44 NORTH ST PO BOX 315
MILLBURY, MA 01527

BB

www cal-tech.com
Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
are ot responsible for any use for other purposes er misuse or misrepresentation of this report.
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D 100 feet Abutters List Report
SRyal Bellingham, MA
fHery) f Tanuary 21, 2025

Parcel Number:  0063-0003-0000 Mailing Address: PELLETIER ANDREW J & SUNNY F
CAMA Number:  0063-0003-0000 .58 NORTH ST :

Property Address: 58 NORTH ST BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

‘Parcel Number:  0063:002D-0000 7T Mailing Address: STEEVES THOMASP 77"
CAMA Number:  0063-002D-0000 PO BOX 315

Property Address: 54 NORTH ST MILLBURY, MA 01527

"Parcel Number:  0063-002E-0000 7T Mailing Address: DEWITT, NEALAJR+SOM "
CAMA Number:  0063-002E-0000 56 NORTH ST

Property Address: 56 NORTH ST BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

Parcel Number:  0063-02-A0000 T Mailing Address: PORRECA EDWARD J & KATHLEENE
CAMA Number:  0063-02-A-0000 KEELER SCOTT F & KRISTEN

Property Address: 46 48 NORTH ST 46-48 NORTH ST

.....................................................................

: STEEVES, THOMAS P

........................................

CAMA Number:  0063-02-B-0000 PO BOX 315
Property Address: 50 52 NORTH ST MILLBURY, MA 01527

Parcel Number:  0066-0002:0000 T Mailing Address: D M J CONCRETE CORP ™"
CAMA Number:  0066-0002-0000 PO BOX 9187

Property Address: BLACKSTONE ST BOSTON, MA 02114

ﬁ’l‘odmdoqwa
bt s et

www cal-fech.com
Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.
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CHIAPPONE THOMAS J & SHER
320 BLACKSTONE ST
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

COURNOYER, PAULINE C, L/E
COURNOYER, GERARD

79 NORTH ST

BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

D M J CONCRETE CORP
PO BOX 9187
BOSTON, MA 02114

DAIGLE RICHARD A & BRENDA
324 BLACKSTONE ST-P 0 BOX 489
BELLINGHAM, MA 02018

DEWITT, NEAL A JR + SOM
56 NORTH ST
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

GRZESIAK, LISA
2 MADDIE WY
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

NOLAN, ANDREW J & JANNA J
329 BLACKSTONE ST
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

NORTH STREET REALTY TRUST
STEEVES, THOMAS P, TR

PO BOX 315

MILLBURY, MA 01527

PELLETIER ANDREW J & SUNN
58 NORTH ST
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

PORRECA EDWARD J & KATHLE
KEELER SCOTT F & KRISTEN
46-48 NORTH ST

BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

STEEVES THOMAS P
PO BOX 315
MILLBURY, MA 01527

STEEVES, THOMAS P
PC BOX 315
MILLBURY, MA 01527

TOWN OF BELLINGHAM
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
10 MECHANIC STREET
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

VARNEY BROS SAND + GRAVEL
PO BOX 84
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019

WINIKER WILLIAM W +
MALONEY WINIKER TRICIA
328 BLACKSTONE ST
BELLINGHAM, MA 02019



